
Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2013 01 Gloucestershire 31117 9241 -1 -1 6101 3141

2013 02 Somerset 25617 9551 -1 -1 4391 5161

2014 01 Gloucestershire 31117 2742 6152 1,0912 1662 1082

2014 02 Somerset 25617 3412 3162 7852 1472 1942

2015 01 Gloucestershire 31117 4323 2653 6793 2793 1533

2015 02 Somerset 25617 2793 553 5243 1483 1313

2015 03 Dorset 22317 7563 6153 8353 3163 4403

2016 01 Gloucestershire 31117 2524 2284 6424 1864 664

2016 02 Somerset 25617 2174 754 5444 1464 714

2016 03 Dorset 22317 5024 3904 6104 3864 1164

2016 04 Cornwall 39318 7114 5884 7984 2044 5064

2016 05 Cornwall 27218 8514 7304 9914 3064 5454

2016 06 Devon 56718 2,0384 1,5024 2,0384 6024 1,4364

2016 07 Devon 43118 8334 7174 9734 3244 5094

2016 08 Dorset 43018 3,0004 2,5714 3,4894 1,8514 1,1494

2016 09 Gloucestershire 65118 1,8584 1,8444 2,5034 1,1754 6834

2016 10 Herefordshire 28518 6244 5684 7704 4864 1384

2017 01 Gloucestershire 31117 1725 1605 5805 1435 295

2017 02 Somerset 25617 915 1405 6105 535 385

2017 03 Dorset 22317 2576 1846 4046 1896 686

2017 04 Cornwall 39318 2136 436 2926 1186 956

2017 05 Cornwall 27218 3586 936 4036 2546 1046

2017 06 Devon 56718 7276 7196 1,5986 3796 3486

2017 07 Devon 43118 2466 1156 4256 1826 646

2017 08 Dorset 43018 1,1666 7546 1,9646 9376 2296

2017 09 Gloucestershire 65118 1,0126 1,0076 1,9066 8336 1796

2017 10 Herefordshire 28518 3946 2186 4876 3326 626

2017 11 Cheshire 29218 7366 6476 8786 4116 3256

2017 12 Devon 56318 1,8746 1,7026 2,3096 7386 1,1366

2017 13 Devon 43318 1,2376 1,0606 1,4396 4066 8316

2017 14 Devon 24918 7086 6046 8206 3356 3736

2017 15 Devon 20618 7636 6896 9356 2266 5376

2017 16 Dorset 1,03018 3,4506 2,9506 4,0046 2,3526 1,0986

2017 17 Somerset 28018 1,1236 8726 1,1846 6076 5166

2017 18 Somerset 19818 4896 3916 5316 2326 2576

2017 19 Wiltshire 62318 2,2526 1,8886 2,5616 1,7156 5376

2017 20 Wiltshire 54618 1,0406 8636 1,1726 5746 4666

2017 21 Wiltshire 33218 1,2296 1,0136 1,3756 8186 4116

2018 01 Gloucestershire 31117 1977 1257 5407 1687 297

2018 02 Somerset 25617 1367 1097 5787 1007 367

2018 03 Dorset 22317 3258 1098 3298 2778 488

2018 04 Cornwall 39318 1898 1848 2508 1058 848

2018 05 Cornwall 27218 2788 2648 3588 1598 1198
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Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2018 06 Devon 56718 6428 6118 8298 3328 3108

2018 07 Devon 43118 1738 1648 2238 1358 388

2018 08 Dorset 43018 1,0888 9218 1,2508 8948 1948

2018 09 Gloucestershire 65118 8808 8268 1,1218 6828 1988

2018 10 Herefordshire 28518 2898 2628 3568 2668 238

2018 11 Cheshire 29218 4728 4268 5788 4058 678

2018 12 Devon 56318 1,1358 1,1158 1,5138 5858 5508

2018 13 Devon 43318 8098 7748 1,0508 2718 5388

2018 14 Devon 24918 4448 4088 5538 2498 1958

2018 15 Devon 20618 4958 4648 6308 2018 2948

2018 16 Dorset 1,03018 2,9248 2,4468 3,3198 2,3268 5988

2018 17 Somerset 28018 9218 7758 1,0518 7058 2168

2018 18 Somerset 19818 5448 4948 6718 4068 1388

2018 19 Wiltshire 62318 1,4758 1,3978 1,8968 1,1748 3018

2018 20 Wiltshire 54618 8198 8018 1,0878 5358 2848

2018 21 Wiltshire 33218 1,0838 9778 1,3258 8348 2498

2018 22 Cornwall 1,27219 3,3278 3,0638 4,1578 1,3128 2,0158

2018 23 Devon 59419 2,2388 1,9468 2,6428 1,2718 9678

2018 24 Devon 51019 7438 7198 9768 2718 4728

2018 25 Devon 31119 7968 7178 9738 2688 5288

2018 26 Devon 30319 8678 7598 1,0298 4858 3828

2018 27 Devon 21019 2658 2518 3418 988 1678

2018 28 Devon 19419 4708 4318 5848 2098 2618

2018 29 Gloucestershire 43119 1,4598 1,3168 1,7878 8488 6118

2018 30 Somerset 62219 2,8708 2,4338 3,3018 2,2008 6708

2018 31 Staffordshire 1,18019 3,9798 3,3678 4,5698 2,9298 1,0508

2018 32 Cumbria 19019 6028 -8 -8 2058 3978

2019 01 Gloucestershire 31117 999 1259 5409 809 199

2019 02 Somerset 25617 939 1099 5789 749 199

2019 03 Dorset 22317 1259 1639 3839 949 319

2019 04 Cornwall 39318 14010 -10 14210 8610 5410

2019 05 Cornwall 27218 8410 -10 27610 7110 1310

2019 06 Devon 56718 30810 20810 1,08710 19410 11410

2019 07 Devon 43118 14710 -10 29010 11010 3710

2019 08 Dorset 43018 56310 37710 1,58610 49310 7010

2019 09 Gloucestershire 65118 57510 28210 1,18110 52210 5310

2019 10 Herefordshire 28518 19310 9410 36210 19010 310

2019 11 Cheshire 29218 22610 20510 27810 18710 3910

2019 12 Devon 56318 52110 50310 68310 34810 17310

2019 13 Devon 43318 30910 29610 40210 8110 22810

2019 14 Devon 24918 32110 27910 37810 23610 8510

2019 15 Devon 20618 20310 21310 28910 10110 10210

2019 16 Dorset 1,03018 1,22810 1,23010 1,66810 1,02010 20810

Number of badgers removed up to end of 2022 

(Compiled by www.bovinetb.info)

Page 2 of 9



Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2019 17 Somerset 28018 44510 42710 57910 38410 6110

2019 18 Somerset 19818 19110 17010 23010 15510 3610

2019 19 Wiltshire 62318 64510 59710 81110 53010 11510

2019 20 Wiltshire 54618 58310 55910 75810 43010 15310

2019 21 Wiltshire 33218 44310 41710 56610 33410 10910

2019 22 Cornwall 1,27219 1,09210 97710 1,32510 64310 44910

2019 23 Devon 59419 1,15810 1,14010 1,54610 74410 41410

2019 24 Devon 51019 27810 25310 34310 14010 13810

2019 25 Devon 31119 30510 26110 35410 16710 13810

2019 26 Devon 30319 43410 37010 50110 32810 10610

2019 27 Devon 21019 9610 9810 13310 5010 4610

2019 28 Devon 19419 15710 15010 20410 6910 8810

2019 29 Gloucestershire 43119 85410 75610 1,02610 59110 26310

2019 30 Somerset 62219 1,43510 1,26210 1,71210 1,26310 17210

2019 31 Staffordshire 1,18019 1,66010 1,42510 1,93410 1,37510 28510

2019 32 Cumbria 19019 31710 -10 -10 11610 20110

2019 33 Avon 48020 1,08410 96210 1,30610 67610 40810

2019 34 Cheshire 51520 1,44010 1,24710 1,69210 1,11010 33010

2019 35 Cornwall 1,02120 3,00010 2,64210 3,58510 1,44810 1,55210

2019 36 Staffordshire 28920 1,03910 83910 1,13910 83810 20110

2019 37 Devon 54820 1,63610 1,50410 2,04010 88610 75010

2019 38 Devon 50920 2,06810 1,70610 2,31510 1,27910 78910

2019 39 Dorset 39020 74410 73510 99710 44010 30410

2019 40 Herefordshire 1,11920 2,13110 1,93710 2,62810 1,60710 52410

2019 41 Staffordshire 45520 1,61110 1,42010 1,92810 98310 62810

2019 42 Wiltshire 1,07620 3,56810 3,14410 4,26610 2,94210 62610

2019 43 Wiltshire 54720 1,48510 1,43410 1,94710 1,23010 25510

2020 01 Gloucestershire 31117 13211 12511 54011 10511 2711

2020 02 Somerset 25617 8411 10911 57811 5811 2611

2020 03 Dorset 22317 8311 16311 38311 7011 1311

2020 04 Cornwall 39318 11411 13111 38011 9111 2311

2020 05 Cornwall 27218 5411 15211 46111 4511 911

2020 06 Devon 56718 24811 29411 1,17311 17211 7611

2020 07 Devon 43118 15011 14511 45511 13711 1311

2020 08 Dorset 43018 70811 46511 1,68511 64811 6011

2020 09 Gloucestershire 65118 51311 21911 1,11811 47411 3911

2020 10 Herefordshire 28518 16411 9011 35911 15411 1011

2020 11 Cheshire 29218 26912 23512 31912 24312 2612

2020 12 Devon 56318 31212 27812 37712 20112 11112

2020 13 Devon 43318 25812 21112 28712 10512 15312

2020 14 Devon 24918 21312 17912 24312 17512 3812

2020 15 Devon 20618 19912 17112 23312 13712 6212

2020 16 Dorset 1,03018 82712 69112 93712 71712 11012
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Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2020 17 Somerset 28018 34112 28212 38212 29912 4212

2020 18 Somerset 19818 13712 14812 20012 11712 2012

2020 19 Wiltshire 62318 49712 45412 61712 42012 7712

2020 20 Wiltshire 54618 40112 37612 51012 24912 15212

2020 21 Wiltshire 33218 45012 36112 49012 35512 9512

2020 22 Cornwall 1,27219 84912 67912 92112 56912 28012

2020 23 Devon 59419 93612 77612 1,05112 73012 20612

2020 24 Devon 51019 20312 18012 24412 9812 10512

2020 25 Devon 31119 15812 11912 16212 8012 7812

2020 26 Devon 30319 32412 23912 32412 24512 7912

2020 27 Devon 21019 6812 5012 6812 3412 3412

2020 28 Devon 19419 13212 10112 13612 5712 7512

2020 29 Gloucestershire 43119 73112 59012 80012 56412 16712

2020 30 Somerset 62219 1,02012 87312 1,18512 93812 8212

2020 31 Staffordshire 1,18019 1,56012 1,27412 1,72912 1,34012 22012

2020 32 Cumbria 19019 13412 -12 -12 7312 6112

2020 33 Avon 48020 71512 54212 73512 57612 13912

2020 34 Cheshire 51520 1,42012 1,23312 1,67212 1,15412 26612

2020 35 Cornwall 1,02120 1,77312 1,54412 2,09612 1,03112 74212

2020 36 Staffordshire 28920 52512 43712 59412 45712 6812

2020 37 Devon 54820 73212 61512 83512 52912 20312

2020 38 Devon 50920 1,36012 1,19812 1,62712 1,06512 29512

2020 39 Dorset 39020 39512 35712 48512 25812 13712

2020 40 Herefordshire 1,11920 1,14512 1,03512 1,40412 92112 22412

2020 41 Staffordshire 45520 70612 56612 76812 54112 16512

2020 42 Wiltshire 1,07620 1,78412 1,40212 1,90312 1,56912 21512

2020 43 Wiltshire 54720 77712 65312 88612 66112 11612

2020 44 Avon 56121 2,03612 1,93912 2,63112 1,86112 17512

2020 45 Derbyshire 76121 2,91612 2,53012 3,43412 2,29612 62012

2020 46 Gloucestershire 22221 44812 42112 57212 42512 2312

2020 47 Herefordshire 55721 1,77712 1,73612 2,35712 1,23912 53812

2020 48 Leicestershire 39221 71412 59112 80212 49612 21812

2020 49 Oxfordshire 60721 1,04012 85312 1,15812 63912 40112

2020 50 Shropshire 1,55121 3,58012 3,08712 4,18912 2,54912 1,03112

2020 51 Somerset 60621 2,39612 1,91212 2,59612 1,92312 47312

2020 52 Warwickshire 60721 1,72812 1,55112 2,10412 1,44312 28512

2020 53 Wiltshire 25121 51712 50812 69012 39512 12212

2020 54 Lincolnshire 10221 13912 -12 -12 11012 2912

2021 01 Gloucestershire 31117 6513 12513 54013 6113 413

2021 02 Somerset 25617 5613 10913 57813 4213 1413

2021 03 Dorset 22317 7013 16313 38313 6013 1013

2021 04 Cornwall 39318 17413 13113 38013 16013 1413

2021 05 Cornwall 27218 3413 15213 46113 2613 813
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Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2021 06 Devon 56718 26913 29413 1,17313 23913 3013

2021 07 Devon 43118 16713 14513 45513 15513 1213

2021 08 Dorset 43018 48113 47513 1,68513 46513 1613

2021 09 Gloucestershire 65118 30613 21913 1,11813 29413 1213

2021 10 Herefordshire 28518 10913 9013 35913 10713 213

2021 11 Cheshire 29218 28313 12213 40813 26013 2313

2021 12 Devon 56318 38413 19413 1,15513 32113 6313

2021 13 Devon 43318 25013 18013 71113 17113 7913

2021 14 Devon 24918 27613 8513 42513 25513 2113

2021 15 Devon 20618 8713 15713 39313 6913 1813

2021 16 Dorset 1,03018 70713 42713 2,05713 64713 6013

2021 17 Somerset 28018 26513 8613 72313 24313 2213

2021 18 Somerset 19818 13313 5013 30213 12713 613

2021 19 Wiltshire 62318 44813 29213 1,27413 43713 1113

2021 20 Wiltshire 54618 43013 15413 59513 30713 12313

2021 21 Wiltshire 33218 25413 12213 76313 23313 2113

2021 22 Cornwall 1,27219 72314 69914 94914 58814 13514

2021 23 Devon 59419 64814 47814 65014 52514 12314

2021 24 Devon 51019 17514 13014 17714 13214 4314

2021 25 Devon 31119 13814 11414 15514 11314 2514

2021 26 Devon 30319 24414 18014 24414 22514 1914

2021 27 Devon 21019 9714 7814 10614 8114 1614

2021 28 Devon 19419 9014 7514 10214 4214 4814

2021 29 Gloucestershire 43119 62814 52514 71414 45614 17214

2021 30 Somerset 62219 70614 66314 90114 65414 5214

2021 31 Staffordshire 1,18019 1,13314 95514 1,29514 1,06114 7214

2021 32 Cumbria 19019 6214 -14 -14 4914 1314

2021 33 Avon 48020 53514 40714 55214 44014 9514

2021 34 Cheshire 51520 1,04314 88614 1,20214 91414 12914

2021 35 Cornwall 1,02120 1,04114 94014 1,27714 80114 24014

2021 36 Staffordshire 28920 45914 36714 49714 44514 1414

2021 37 Devon 54820 51814 40314 54714 43814 8014

2021 38 Devon 50920 94214 85914 1,16514 82414 11814

2021 39 Dorset 39020 23514 20814 28314 16814 6714

2021 40 Herefordshire 1,11920 91114 85414 1,15814 82714 8414

2021 41 Staffordshire 45520 43714 38114 51814 37414 6314

2021 42 Wiltshire 1,07620 1,35914 1,12314 1,52314 1,23514 12414

2021 43 Wiltshire 54720 80614 73714 1,00114 76514 4114

2021 44 Avon 56121 1,56014 1,15614 1,56914 1,52314 3714

2021 45 Derbyshire 76121 1,43214 1,14414 1,55214 1,28414 14814

2021 46 Gloucestershire 22221 24014 19214 26114 22814 1214

2021 47 Herefordshire 55721 1,09114 1,04014 1,41214 94614 14514

2021 48 Leicestershire 39221 37114 30414 41314 32614 4514

Number of badgers removed up to end of 2022 

(Compiled by www.bovinetb.info)

Page 5 of 9



Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2021 49 Oxfordshire 60721 54414 48214 65414 46214 8214

2021 50 Shropshire 1,55121 2,75214 2,45114 3,32814 2,36214 39014

2021 51 Somerset 60621 1,58814 1,34414 1,82314 1,41414 17414

2021 52 Warwickshire 60721 1,12114 86914 1,18014 1,04714 7414

2021 53 Wiltshire 25121 27814 25714 35914 23114 4714

2021 54 Lincolnshire 10221 16114 -14 -14 16114 014

2021 55 Shropshire 18122 18914 19514 26514 17414 1514

2021 56 Hampshire 45022 57814 54314 73714 50414 7414

2021 57 Berkshire 13322 17614 14114 19214 13714 3914

2021 58 Staffordshire 23422 80214 68614 93114 72714 7514

2021 59 Worcestershire 11722 54114 53514 72614 51714 2414

2021 60 Shropshire 54722 1,37514 1,33014 1,80414 1,12814 24714

2021 61 Oxfordshire 32422 71014 58314 79114 53714 17314

2022 01 Gloucestershire 31117 015 -15 -15 015 015

2022 02 Somerset 25617 015 -15 -15 015 015

2022 03 Dorset 22317 5715 16315 38315 4815 915

2022 04 Cornwall 39318 8615 13115 38015 7015 1615

2022 05 Cornwall 27218 5615 15215 46115 4215 1415

2022 06 Devon 56718 18615 29415 1,17315 16015 2615

2022 07 Devon 43118 12015 14515 45515 10915 1115

2022 08 Dorset 43018 35215 47515 1,68515 34415 815

2022 09 Gloucestershire 65118 30515 21915 1,11815 26215 4315

2022 10 Herefordshire 28518 12315 9015 35915 11815 515

2022 11 Cheshire 29218 19115 12215 40815 18615 515

2022 12 Devon 56318 32915 19415 1,15515 27615 5315

2022 13 Devon 43318 25115 18015 71115 21115 4015

2022 14 Devon 24918 15515 8515 42515 14715 815

2022 15 Devon 20618 9315 15715 39315 6315 3015

2022 16 Dorset 1,03018 43415 42715 2,05715 40215 3215

2022 17 Somerset 28018 24815 8615 72315 23115 1715

2022 18 Somerset 19818 8715 5015 30215 8415 315

2022 19 Wiltshire 62318 26715 29215 1,27415 25015 1715

2022 20 Wiltshire 54618 31315 15415 59515 24215 7115

2022 21 Wiltshire 33218 13515 12215 76315 12315 1215

2022 22 Cornwall 1,27219 49515 44815 1,94815 43515 6015

2022 23 Devon 59419 72915 14615 1,46515 61915 11015

2022 24 Devon 51019 14215 11415 42115 12215 2015

2022 25 Devon 31119 24015 3915 53415 18315 5715

2022 26 Devon 30319 28415 5515 56915 24315 4115

2022 27 Devon 21019 6815 3615 15415 6015 815

2022 28 Devon 19419 9815 3615 30215 4515 5315

2022 29 Gloucestershire 43119 45315 17215 87815 40215 5115

2022 30 Somerset 62219 57815 23015 1,79515 53615 4215

Number of badgers removed up to end of 2022 

(Compiled by www.bovinetb.info)

Page 6 of 9



Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2022 31 Staffordshire 1,18019 1,09915 37315 2,49215 1,01115 8815

2022 32 Cumbria 19019 016 -16 -16 016 016

2022 33 Avon 48020 34516 28216 38216 30116 4416

2022 34 Cheshire 51520 84616 78316 1,06316 76416 8216

2022 35 Cornwall 1,02120 74916 65816 89416 55216 19716

2022 36 Staffordshire 28920 27016 24516 33216 25616 1416

2022 37 Devon 54820 33316 30716 41816 27616 5716

2022 38 Devon 50920 48316 41316 56016 40716 7616

2022 39 Dorset 39020 24916 24816 33816 21316 3616

2022 40 Herefordshire 1,11920 74816 68016 92316 63016 11816

2022 41 Staffordshire 45520 39116 34816 47116 37216 1916

2022 42 Wiltshire 1,07620 1,54116 1,38116 1,87516 1,42316 11816

2022 43 Wiltshire 54720 54916 45516 61716 51216 3716

2022 44 Avon 56121 1,17616 94816 1,28716 1,16216 1416

2022 45 Derbyshire 76121 97516 81216 1,10216 89616 7916

2022 46 Gloucestershire 22221 24416 24016 32516 23116 1316

2022 47 Herefordshire 55721 87316 89916 1,22016 78116 9216

2022 48 Leicestershire 39221 24116 22416 30416 21416 2716

2022 49 Oxfordshire 60721 50216 43316 58816 43716 6516

2022 50 Shropshire 1,55121 1,94016 1,79016 2,42816 1,71216 22816

2022 51 Somerset 60621 1,33516 1,03116 1,39916 1,23216 10316

2022 52 Warwickshire 60721 1,08016 91516 1,24216 99616 8416

2022 53 Wiltshire 25121 17816 16716 22616 14916 2916

2022 54 Lincolnshire 10221 8016 -16 -16 7916 116

2022 55 Shropshire 18122 12116 11216 15316 11016 1116

2022 56 Hampshire 45022 25316 22916 31116 22016 3316

2022 57 Berkshire 13322 7716 7416 10116 5516 2216

2022 58 Staffordshire 23422 34816 33616 45616 32816 2016

2022 59 Worcestershire 11722 27816 30016 40716 27116 716

2022 60 Shropshire 54722 81216 75916 1,03016 72916 8316

2022 61 Oxfordshire 32422 53116 47416 64416 44016 9116

2022 62 Buckinghamshire 25223 84316 72016 97816 68816 15516

2022 63 Cornwall 10323 38116 36916 50016 28716 9416

2022 64 Cornwall 10423 36116 32116 43516 27616 8516

2022 65 Derbyshire 25823 96416 74716 1,01416 86716 9716

2022 66 Devon 15123 20616 17816 24116 11616 9016

2022 67 Hampshire 15323 51516 51216 69516 44616 6916

2022 68 Northamptonshire 50123 1,87016 1,69816 2,30416 1,52916 34116

2022 69 Oxfordshire 21123 33816 27116 36716 30216 3616

2022 70 Somerset 10023 18216 17916 24316 17116 1116

2022 71 Warwickshire 25223 87216 74516 1,01016 79116 8116

2022 72 Warwickshire 53423 1,57316 1,41116 1,91516 1,32916 24416

OVERALL - 139,292 210,558 177,198 286,015 156,111 54,446
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Years and Zones in which the badger cull number did not reach the advised minimum

Year Zone Area (km²) Removed Min Max Shot Trapped

2014 01 Gloucestershire 31117 2742 6152 10912 1662 1082

2019 01 Gloucestershire 31117 999 1259 5409 809 199

2021 01 Gloucestershire 31117 6513 12513 54013 6113 413

2017 02 Somerset 25617 915 1405 6105 535 385

2019 02 Somerset 25617 939 1099 5789 749 199

2020 02 Somerset 25617 8411 10911 57811 5811 2611

2021 02 Somerset 25617 5613 10913 57813 4213 1413

2019 03 Dorset 22317 1259 1639 3839 949 319

2020 03 Dorset 22317 8311 16311 38311 7011 1311

2021 03 Dorset 22317 7013 16313 38313 6013 1013

2022 03 Dorset 22317 5715 16315 38315 4815 915

2020 04 Cornwall 39318 11411 13111 38011 9111 2311

2022 04 Cornwall 39318 8615 13115 38015 7015 1615

2020 05 Cornwall 27218 5411 15211 46111 4511 911

2021 05 Cornwall 27218 3413 15213 46113 2613 813

2022 05 Cornwall 27218 5615 15215 46115 4215 1415

2020 06 Devon 56718 24811 29411 117311 17211 7611

2021 06 Devon 56718 26913 29413 117313 23913 3013

2022 06 Devon 56718 18615 29415 117315 16015 2615

2022 07 Devon 43118 12015 14515 45515 10915 1115

2022 08 Dorset 43018 35215 47515 168515 34415 815

2019 15 Devon 20618 20310 21310 28910 10110 10210

2021 15 Devon 20618 8713 15713 39313 6913 1813

2022 15 Devon 20618 9315 15715 39315 6315 3015

2019 16 Dorset 103018 122810 123010 166810 102010 20810

2020 18 Somerset 19818 13712 14812 20012 11712 2012

2022 19 Wiltshire 62318 26715 29215 127415 25015 1715

2019 27 Devon 21019 9610 9810 13310 5010 4610

2022 47 Herefordshire 55721 87316 89916 122016 78116 9216

2021 55 Shropshire 18122 18914 19514 26514 17414 1514

2022 59 Worcestershire 11722 27816 30016 40716 27116 716
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Notes

Natural England is the competent authority for badger control licensing for the purpose of
preventing the spread of bovine TB.19 Numbers of badgers removed shown in the above table
are numbers reported to Natural England. Natural England does not receive carcasses; it only
receives data on the number of badgers dispatched (Internal Review - RFI 4609). All the above
implies that the data presented in the above table have not been independently verified by
Natural England and, in view of the responsibility which has been assigned to Natural England,
by any public authority.

The Department for Food Enironment and Rural Affairs has stated that there is accumulating
evidence that the reported numbers are low.19 Indeed, for 31 of the 300 years and zones shown
in the above table, failure to reach the advised minimum have occurred. This is 10%. Also, 8 of
the first 10 cull zones (80%) have failed to reach the minimum for at least one year. No breaches
of the advised maximum have occurred for any year in any cull zone.
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